
2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

69.85

23.67
76.33

71.76
7.43

33.12
66.88

63.54
3.35

20.81
79.19

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 76.08 17.28 6.64

68,073

16,794
13,263
38,016
71,189

51.12

48.88 55.31

44.69

62.54

37.46

45.22

54.78

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.80

6.20

100.00

25.77
74.23

100.00
27.22

21.94
0.08

24.10

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

5,745
29,820
38,513
46,986
38,207
22,684
12,785

4,638

40,107
85,193
68,333 42,302

70,401
34,115

26,031
14,792

5,992

2.88
14.96
19.32
23.57
19.16
11.38

6.41

34.27

2.33

42.73
20.12

0.80
10.13
18.45
25.56

13.44
7.35

8.87
28.86
21.81
17.83
10.96

5.44

28.58
47.57
23.05

50.67
28.79
11.66

Anne Arundel County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.48

199,378
47,195

152,183

139,262
12,921

153,053
31,853

121,200
11,371

109,829

46,325
15,342
30,983

29,433
1,550

139,262 105,955

47,911

12,395
9,882

25,634
58,044

24,064

15,050

3,036
2,654
9,360
9,014

9,243

5,112

1,363
727

3,022
4,131

212,562
199,378
148,006

51,372
13,184

3,589

756

2,892
11

3,178

20.92
5.73

199,378 148,006

1,188
14,992
27,310
37,825

Total

19,888
10,872

3,355

51,372

4,557
14,828
11,203

9,161

2,796
32,576 5,631

1,913
1,283

22.01

2.27
3.72
2.50

2,758

Jurisdiction: 003



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

67.77

25.29
74.71

69.59
7.98

35.38
64.62

61.39
3.23

22.43
77.57

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 73.76 19.21 7.03

53,426

13,976
10,645
28,805
52,831

49.72

50.28 55.56

44.44

63.61

36.39

46.31

53.69

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.00

6.00

100.00

29.48
70.52

100.00
32.06

16.53
0.03

23.53

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

5,292
26,693
31,132
35,430
28,085
16,550

9,953
3,647

30,150
63,515
57,825 33,962

50,487
25,103

23,863
13,028

5,047

3.38
17.03
19.86
22.60
17.91
10.56

6.35

36.88

2.33

40.51
19.23

0.92
11.70
19.02
24.76

12.75
7.53

9.26
29.77
21.86
17.44
10.75

5.31

30.72
45.66
22.70

51.63
28.19
10.92

Anne Arundel County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.93

156,782
39,658

117,124

106,257
10,867

122,078
27,379
94,699

9,747
84,952

34,704
12,279
22,425

21,305
1,120

106,257 78,380

36,295

10,121
7,695

18,479
42,085

20,407

12,981

2,691
2,340
7,950
7,426

7,470

4,150

1,164
610

2,376
3,320

166,793
156,782
110,566

46,216
10,011

3,210

589

1,655
3

2,356

21.96
5.88

156,782 110,566

1,014
12,935
21,027
27,372

Inside PFA

14,097
8,331
2,675

46,216

4,278
13,758
10,105

8,058

2,453
23,115 4,970

1,622
972

20.91

2.42
3.51
2.10

2,198

Jurisdiction: 003



2010 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

        Total
Pct. of
  Total
100.00 100.00 100.00

77.48

17.69
82.31

80.31
5.24

26.36
73.64

69.94
3.70

14.44
85.56

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

        Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

100.00 83.55 11.08 5.37

14,647

2,818
2,618
9,211

18,358
55.62

44.38 54.26

45.74

56.58

43.42

42.13

57.87

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

        Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
93.07

6.93

100.00

12.10
87.90

100.00
11.94

38.99
0.25

25.91

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total        Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning.

100.00 100.00 100.00

453
3,127
7,381

11,556
10,122

6,134
2,832

991

9,957
21,678
10,508 8,340

19,914
9,012

2,168
1,764

945

1.06
7.34

17.33
27.13
23.76
14.40

6.65

24.67

2.33

50.89
23.38

0.46
5.49

16.78
27.92

15.47
6.79

5.41
20.75
21.30
21.39
12.82

6.65

22.28
53.19
24.07

42.05
34.21
18.33

Anne Arundel County

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

4.82

42,596
7,537

35,059

33,005
2,054

30,975
4,474

26,501
1,624

24,877

11,621
3,063
8,558

8,128
430

33,005 27,575

11,616

2,274
2,187
7,155

15,959

3,657

2,069

345
314

1,410
1,588

1,773

962

199
117
646
811

45,769
42,596
37,440

5,156
3,173

379

167

1,237
8

822

17.65
5.26

42,596 37,440

174
2,057
6,283

10,453

Outside PFA

5,791
2,541

680

5,156

279
1,070
1,098
1,103

343
9,461 661

291
311

25.27

1.82
5.64
6.03

560

Jurisdiction: 003




